Open Book New York

Office of the State Comptroller
Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller
Displaying all Contracts for OSWEGO COUNTY OPPORTUNITIES INC

Contract Current Spending to | Contract | Contract Original Contract
Department/Facility Number Contract Date Start Date | End Date Contract Description Contract Type Approved/Filed
Amount Date
Department of Health |C027843 $300,000.00| $244,125.13(01/01/2012 [12/31/2013 mA’ FHP, CHP FACIL. ENROLL. PROGRAM | 5 . ¢ 03/22/2012
MIGRANT HEALTH SERVICES GRANT
Department of Health | C023003 $411,092.00|  $408,869.75|04/01/2008 (09/30/2014 | 5 A e Py Grant 11/07/2011
MIGRANT AND SEASONAL FARM
Department of Health ~ |C030208 $431,773.00|  $431,773.00(10/01/2014 [09/30/2019 | (& ettt U2 Grant 05/04/2015
Contracts Not
Department of Health | T31076GG $36,364.00|  $29,376.41[02/01/2016 |01/31/2018 |T31076GG-RCSVPP-2/1/16-1/31/17 Subject to OSC  |03/07/2016
Pre-Audit
COMPREHENSIVE ADOLESCENT
Department of Health  |C026986 $1,177,440.00| $1,119,799.40|01/01/2011 [12/31/2016 |PREGNANCY PREVENTION CAPP 2011 Grant 02/14/2012
COMPONENT A
Department of Health ~ |C38197GG | $1,000,000.00| $131,595.6203/01/2023 [02/29/2028 |HIV/STD Prevention Gay Men/Men of Color 2 05/19/2023
Component B
Department of Health  |C34592GG | $1,180,010.00| $1,045,169.83|08/01/2019 |07/31/2024 |Consumer Assistance Health Benefit Exchange |Grant 107/26/2019
Department of Health  |C38254GG | $4,337,000.00| $460,207.3110/01/2023 |09/30/2028 |Women Infants and Children (WIC) Program | Grant 109/28/2023
CANCER SCREENING PARTNERSHIPS
Department of Health 023457 $673,178.00  $257,697.6904/01/2008 |06/30/2013 | T o Lon s L Grant 11/06/2008
Community
Department of Health | TM13035 $1,622.00 $1,555.1704/01/2013 [03/31/2014 |Women's Health New Z{Eﬁiund 05/02/2014
Initiative)
Department of Health C38827GG $2.650,000.00 $81,336.37/(07/01/2023 06/30/2028 | Adolescent Pregnancy Prevention Services Grant 08/25/2023
Department of Health ~ |C019938 $3,907,545.00| $3,879,376.31/01/01/2005 |12/31/2010 E%Z’IS%PLANNING PROGRAMEAMILY 5 s 03/09/2011
Department of Health ~ |C35219GG | $1,162,052.00| $1,161,522.5201/01/2020 [12/31/2021 |Family Planning Program Grant 01/03/2020
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DIV OF FAMILY HEALTH/MIGRANT

Contracts Not

Department of Health | T023825 $43,000.00 | $42,937.2104/01/2008 |03/31/2013 |1’ I TH SERVICES GRANT Subject to OSC ~06/24/2011
Pre-Audit
Department of Health ~ |C30382GG | $3.670,865.00| $3.489,575.23|10/01/2015 |09/30/2020 |Special Supplemental Nutrition Program for 5 09/14/2015
Women, Infants & Children
DPPRD/CHILD HEALTH PLUS FAMILY
Department of Health  |C021716 $1,234,400.00| $1,168,880.12/01/01/2007 |12/31/2011 | i e o o Grant 10/04/2011
RURAL HEALTH NETWORK
Department of Health | C024469 $535,117.00|  $522,020.9702/01/2009 |03/31/2013 | S e on Db Grant 07/06/2011
PREVENTION FOR ADOLESCENT
Department of Health  |C026161 $1,035,437.00| $982,711.39(06/01/2010 |02/29/2016 |SERVICES 12000GLMB001/AIDS HIV Grant 12/20/2011
PREVENTION SRVCES
Department of Health C34893GG $437,620.00 $319,586.2310/01/2019 |09/30/2024 |[Migrant and Seasonal Farm Worker Grant 08/07/2019
INTEGRATED BREAST CERVICAL
Department of Health |C33758GG | $1,200,000.00| $1,114,268.69|10/01/2018 (09/30/2023 | " "o Lo "0 oo Grant 08/13/2018
Department of Health ~ |C38410GG | $987,510.00|  $88,837.7407/01/2023 |06/30/2028 Eg‘;a“feedmg Chestfeeding Lactation Friendly | 06/30/2023
Department of Health C38883GG $1,262,500.00| $119,836.28/|10/01/2023 |[09/30/2028 |Cancer Screening Partnerships Grant 12/07/2023
Department of Health  |C36331GG $400,000.00|  $359,691.58(03/01/2021 |02/28/2023 |HIV, STD, HCV Prevention Services Grant 08/17/2021
Department of Health  |C35446GG | $2,404,464.00 | $2,144,599.98 10/01/2020 |09/30/2023 | WVIC Local Agency and WIC Vendor Grant 12/22/2020
Management Agency
Department of Health C028831 $724,500.00| $706,287.6807/01/2013 09/30/2018 ||Integrated Cancer Screen/New Grant 12/24/2013
INTEGRATED BREAST CERVICAL
Department of Health  |C028832 $119,932.00| $107.710.5907/01/2013 |09/30/2018 | bt Gy Grant 01/27/2014
Department of Health  [C029350 $12,180.00|  $12,180.00//04/01/2013 [09/30/2014 |MIGRANT HEALTH Grant 03/13/2014
Department of Health  |C33360GG $195,213.00| $194,284.71(05/01/2018 |04/30/2021 |RAPE CRISIS Grant 04/12/2018
Department of Health ~ |C36285GG | $2,821,615.00/ $1,375,365.00(01/01/2022 |12/31/2026 Sﬁfﬁfge‘m Family & Reproductive Grant 12/22/2021
Department of Health  |C34172GG $620,757.00| $545,937.69(01/01/2019 |12/31/2024 |RURAL HEALTH-CARE ACCESS Grant 12/04/2018
Contracts Not
Department of Health | T39641GM $20,000.00 $0.00/06/01/2023 [05/31/2024 |DOHO01-20423-FPPTP Subject to OSC  |04/12/2024
Pre-Audit
Department of Health  |C028716 $749,954.00| $749,252.94(04/01/2013 |12/31/2018 |RURAL HEALTH-CARE ACCESS Grant 08/02/2013
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Department of Health

C023416

$782,946.00

$751,689.4004/01/2008

06/30/2013

CANCER SCREENING

QGrant

07/28/2011

Office For People with
Developmental
Disabilities

C024416

$116,671.00

$65,484.00

01/01/2014

12/31/2018

INDIVIDUAL SUPPORT SERVICES

Grant

08/26/2014

Office For People with
Developmental
Disabilities

C025170

$257,805.00

$0.00

07/01/2014

06/30/2017

People First Community Service Fund

Grant

08/10/2016

Office For People with
Developmental
Disabilities

C024379

$289,964.00

$248,109.89

01/01/2014

12/31/2018

FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES

QGrant

09/19/2014

Office For People with
Developmental
Disabilities

C019221

$337,000.00

$251,485.58

04/01/2003

03/31/2023

VOLUNTARY PRESERVATION

Grant

07/25/2003

Office For People with
Developmental
Disabilities

C00852GG

$362,456.00

$32,798.00

01/01/2024

12/31/2028

Family Support Services

Grant

12/20/2023

Office For People with
Developmental
Disabilities

C00453GG

$1,312,620.00

$270,320.00

01/01/2020

12/31/2024

Fiscal Intermediary Self Direction Unit

QGrant

12/26/2019

Office For People with
Developmental
Disabilities

C00138GG

$295,739.00

$216,707.00

01/01/2019

12/31/2023

FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES

Grant

01/15/2019

Office For People with
Developmental
Disabilities

C023142

$104,539.00

$100,361.00

01/01/2009

12/31/2013

INDIVIDUAL SUPPORT SERVICE CNY
DDSO

Grant

08/12/2011

Office For People with
Developmental
Disabilities

C016282

$225,000.00

$60,024.35

01/01/2000

12/31/2019

VOLUNTARY MINOR MAINTENANCE

QGrant

09/23/1999

Office For People with
Developmental
Disabilities

C023204

$125,835.00

$110,738.00

01/01/2009

12/31/2013

FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES

Grant

06/12/2009

Office For People with
Developmental
Disabilities

C024771

$1,312,619.00
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$87,525.00

04/01/2015

12/31/2019

FISCAL INTERMEDIARY SELF DIRECTION

Grant

05/18/2015




Homeless Housing

PA Filed Contract - Amendment to Contract

Contracts Not

Assistance Corporation CHO00589 $1,569,767.00 $0.00/|03/30/2006 04/01/2032 HC00589 Oswego County Opportunities IS)lrng({‘ltdtic: OSC 08/28/2018
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) ) T652225 $25,000.00 $24,859.07/|01/01/2017 09/30/2017 |SEXUAL ASSAULT CRISIS AND PREV Subject to OSC 09/19/2017
Justice Services :
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal 652022 $72,000.00|  $72,000.00|01/01/2010 |03/31/2011 |STOP VAWA RECOVERY ACT FORMULA 5 03/21/2011
Justice Services GRANT
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
Tusti ) T444603 $30,000.00 $30,000.00{04/01/2017 09/30/2017 |RAPE CRISIS SERVICES Subject to OSC 06/19/2017
ustice Services :
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal SEXUAL ASSAULT CRISIS AND
Tustice Services C652289 $139,000.00| $128,801.81/10/01/2017 |09/30/2019 PREVENTION PROGRAM Grant 02/27/2018
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) ) T101050 $10,000.00 $10,000.00//10/01/2014 |03/31/2015 |LG14101050 LEGISLATIVE INITIA Subject to OSC 01/06/2015
Justice Services Pre-Audit
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