Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for OSWEGO COUNTY OPPORTUNITIES INC

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
Department of Health	C027843	\$300,000.00	\$244,125.13	01/01/2012	12/31/2013	MA, FHP, CHP FACIL. ENROLL. PROGRAM P4	Grant	03/22/2012
Department of Health	C023003	\$411,092.00	\$408,869.75	04/01/2008	09/30/2014	MIGRANT HEALTH SERVICES GRANT DIV OF FAMILY HEALTH	Grant	11/07/2011
Department of Health	C030208	\$431,773.00	\$431,773.00	10/01/2014	09/30/2019	MIGRANT AND SEASONAL FARM WORKER HEALTH	Grant	05/04/2015
Department of Health	T31076GG	\$36,364.00	\$29,376.41	02/01/2016	01/31/2018	T31076GG-RCSVPP-2/1/16-1/31/17	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/07/2016
Department of Health	C026986	\$1,177,440.00	\$1,119,799.40	01/01/2011	12/31/2016	COMPREHENSIVE ADOLESCENT PREGNANCY PREVENTION CAPP 2011 COMPONENT A	Grant	02/14/2012
Department of Health	C38197GG	\$1,000,000.00	\$131,595.62	03/01/2023	02/29/2028	HIV/STD Prevention Gay Men/Men of Color Component B	Grant	05/19/2023
Department of Health	C34592GG	\$1,180,010.00	\$1,045,169.83	08/01/2019	07/31/2024	Consumer Assistance Health Benefit Exchange	Grant	07/26/2019
Department of Health	C38254GG	\$4,337,000.00	\$460,207.31	10/01/2023	09/30/2028	Women Infants and Children (WIC) Program	Grant	09/28/2023
Department of Health	C023457	\$673,178.00	\$257,697.69	04/01/2008	06/30/2013	CANCER SCREENING PARTNERSHIPS -BREAST/CERVICAL	Grant	11/06/2008
Department of Health	TM13035	\$1,622.00	\$1,555.17	04/01/2013	03/31/2014	Women's Health New	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/02/2014
Department of Health	C38827GG	\$2,650,000.00	\$81,336.37	07/01/2023	06/30/2028	Adolescent Pregnancy Prevention Services	Grant	08/25/2023
Department of Health	C019938	\$3,907,545.00	\$3,879,376.31	01/01/2005	12/31/2010	FAMILY PLANNING PROGRAM FAMILY HEALTH	Grant	03/09/2011
Department of Health	C35219GG	\$1,162,052.00	\$1,161,522.52	01/01/2020	12/31/2021	Family Planning Program	Grant	01/03/2020

Page 1 of 4 - June 1, 2024 - 08:33 PM.

Department of Health	T023825	\$43,000.00	\$42,937.21	04/01/2008	03/31/2013	DIV OF FAMILY HEALTH/MIGRANT HEALTH SERVICES GRANT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	06/24/2011
Department of Health	C30382GG	\$3,670,865.00	\$3,489,575.23	10/01/2015	09/30/2020	Special Supplemental Nutrition Program for Women, Infants & Children	Grant	09/14/2015
Department of Health	C021716	\$1,234,400.00	\$1,168,880.12	01/01/2007	12/31/2011	DPPRD/CHILD HEALTH PLUS FAMILY HEALTH PLUS AND MED	Grant	10/04/2011
Department of Health	C024469	\$535,117.00	\$522,020.97	02/01/2009	03/31/2013	RURAL HEALTH NETWORK DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM	Grant	07/06/2011
Department of Health	C026161	\$1,035,437.00	\$982,711.39	06/01/2010	02/29/2016	PREVENTION FOR ADOLESCENT SERVICES 12000GLMB001/AIDS HIV PREVENTION SRVCES	Grant	12/20/2011
Department of Health	C34893GG	\$437,620.00	\$319,586.23	10/01/2019	09/30/2024	Migrant and Seasonal Farm Worker	Grant	08/07/2019
Department of Health	C33758GG	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,114,268.69	10/01/2018	09/30/2023	INTEGRATED BREAST CERVICAL COLORECTAL CANCER	Grant	08/13/2018
Department of Health	C38410GG	\$987,510.00	\$88,837.74	07/01/2023	06/30/2028	Breastfeeding Chestfeeding Lactation Friendly NY	Grant	06/30/2023
Department of Health	C38883GG	\$1,262,500.00	\$119,836.28	10/01/2023	09/30/2028	Cancer Screening Partnerships	Grant	12/07/2023
Department of Health	C36331GG	\$400,000.00	\$359,691.58	03/01/2021	02/28/2023	HIV, STD, HCV Prevention Services	Grant	08/17/2021
Department of Health	C35446GG	\$2,404,464.00	\$2,144,599.98	10/01/2020	09/30/2023	WIC Local Agency and WIC Vendor Management Agency	Grant	12/22/2020
Department of Health	C028831	\$724,500.00	\$706,287.68	07/01/2013	09/30/2018	Integrated Cancer Screen/New	Grant	12/24/2013
Department of Health	C028832	\$119,932.00	\$107,710.59	07/01/2013	09/30/2018	INTEGRATED BREAST CERVICAL COLORECTAL CANCER	Grant	01/27/2014
Department of Health	C029350	\$12,180.00	\$12,180.00	04/01/2013	09/30/2014	MIGRANT HEALTH	Grant	03/13/2014
Department of Health	C33360GG	\$195,213.00	\$194,284.71	05/01/2018	04/30/2021	RAPE CRISIS	Grant	04/12/2018
Department of Health	C36285GG	\$2,821,615.00	\$1,375,365.00	01/01/2022	12/31/2026	Comprehensive Family & Reproductive Planning	Grant	12/22/2021
Department of Health	C34172GG	\$620,757.00	\$545,937.69	01/01/2019	12/31/2024	RURAL HEALTH-CARE ACCESS	Grant	12/04/2018
Department of Health	T39641GM	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	06/01/2023	05/31/2024	DOH01-20423-FPPTP	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/12/2024
Department of Health	C028716	\$749,954.00	\$749,252.94	04/01/2013	12/31/2018	RURAL HEALTH-CARE ACCESS	Grant	08/02/2013

Department of Health	C023416	\$782,946.00	\$751,689.40	04/01/2008	06/30/2013	CANCER SCREENING	Grant	07/28/2011
Office For People with Developmental Disabilities	C024416	\$116,671.00	\$65,484.00	01/01/2014	12/31/2018	INDIVIDUAL SUPPORT SERVICES	Grant	08/26/2014
Office For People with Developmental Disabilities	C025170	\$257,805.00	\$0.00	07/01/2014	06/30/2017	People First Community Service Fund	Grant	08/10/2016
Office For People with Developmental Disabilities	C024379	\$289,964.00	\$248,109.89	01/01/2014	12/31/2018	FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES	Grant	09/19/2014
Office For People with Developmental Disabilities	C019221	\$337,000.00	\$251,485.58	04/01/2003	03/31/2023	VOLUNTARY PRESERVATION	Grant	07/25/2003
Office For People with Developmental Disabilities	C00852GG	\$362,456.00	\$32,798.00	01/01/2024	12/31/2028	Family Support Services	Grant	12/20/2023
Office For People with Developmental Disabilities	C00453GG	\$1,312,620.00	\$270,320.00	01/01/2020	12/31/2024	Fiscal Intermediary Self Direction Unit	Grant	12/26/2019
Office For People with Developmental Disabilities	C00138GG	\$295,739.00	\$216,707.00	01/01/2019	12/31/2023	FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES	Grant	01/15/2019
Office For People with Developmental Disabilities	C023142	\$104,539.00	\$100,361.00	01/01/2009	12/31/2013	INDIVIDUAL SUPPORT SERVICE CNY DDSO	Grant	08/12/2011
Office For People with Developmental Disabilities	C016282	\$225,000.00	\$60,024.35	01/01/2000	12/31/2019	VOLUNTARY MINOR MAINTENANCE	Grant	09/23/1999
Office For People with Developmental Disabilities	C023204	\$125,835.00	\$110,738.00	01/01/2009	12/31/2013	FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES	Grant	06/12/2009
Office For People with Developmental Disabilities	C024771	\$1,312,619.00	\$87,525.00	04/01/2015	12/31/2019	FISCAL INTERMEDIARY SELF DIRECTION	Grant	05/18/2015

Homeless Housing Assistance Corporation	CH00589	\$1,569,767.00	\$0.00	03/30/2006	04/01/2032	PA Filed Contract - Amendment to Contract HC00589 Oswego County Opportunities	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/28/2018
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T652225	\$25,000.00	\$24,859.07	01/01/2017	09/30/2017	SEXUAL ASSAULT CRISIS AND PREV	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/19/2017
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C652022	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	01/01/2010	03/31/2011	STOP VAWA RECOVERY ACT FORMULA GRANT	Grant	03/21/2011
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T444603	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	04/01/2017	09/30/2017	RAPE CRISIS SERVICES	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	06/19/2017
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C652289	\$139,000.00	\$128,801.81	10/01/2017	09/30/2019	SEXUAL ASSAULT CRISIS AND PREVENTION PROGRAM	Grant	02/27/2018
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T101050	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10/01/2014	03/31/2015	LG14101050 LEGISLATIVE INITIA	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/06/2015